CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the management system of:

Medica Corporation

(FIN FO02402)
Main Site: 5 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts, 01730, United States
Additional Site: 3 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts, 01730, United States

has been registered by Intertek, an MDSAP recognized auditing organization,
as conforming to the requirements of:

ISO 13485:2016

Brazil: Federal Law n. 6360/76; RDC ANVISA n. 16/2013; RDC ANVISA n. 23/2012;
RDC ANVISA n. 67/2009; RDC ANVISA n. 56/2001

Canada: Medical Devices Regulations — Part 1- SOR 98/282
United States: 21 CFR 820, 21 CFR 803, 21 CFR 806, 21 CFR 807 (Subparts A to D)

Japan: MHLW Ministerial Ordinance 169, Article 4 to Article 68; PMD Act

The management system is applicable to:

Design, Development, Manufacture, Service, Installation and Distribution of
in-vitro diagnostic medical devices, in-vitro diagnostic test kits, in-vitro
diagnostic reagents, in-vitro diagnostic analyzers/software used in diagnosis
and management of cancer, immune status, disease status, autoimmune
status, cardiac markers, protein metabolism, endocrine disorders, blood
analytes, urinalysis, blood gases.

Digitally signed by Ceaicovschi Tudor
Date: 2024.10.03 14:43:38 EEST
Reason: MoldSign Signature
Location: Moldova

Intertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Certificate Number:
0089217-01

Initial Certification Date:
2019-04-19

Date of Certification Decision:
2022-03-24

Certification Effective Date:
2022-04-18

Certification Expiry Date:
2025-04-18
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In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This

certificate’s validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek’s requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at m

certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon

request. Validity of this certificate may be verified at http://www.intertek.com/business-assurance/certificate-validation,

CT-MDSAP-2016-NA-EN-LT-P-3.JUN.21
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MEDICA

Medica Corporation
5 Oak Park Drive
Bedford, Massachusetts 01730

Tel 781 275 4892
Fax 781 275 2731

www.medicacorp.com

Declaration of Conformity e

Product Name: Model/Type:
EasyLyte Analyzer and accessories per attachment Na/K, Na/K/Cl, Na/KI/Lli,
Na/K/CI/Li, Na/K/Ca/pH,
Na/K/Cl/Cal/Li
Manufacturer

sl Medica Corporation
5 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts, 01730, USA
Single Registration Number (SRN): US-MF-000037250

Representative

EC REP] Emergo Europe, Prinsessegracht 20,

2514 AP The Hague, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 70 345 8570
Fax: +31 70 346 7299

Means of Conformity

Medica Corporation declares that the products listed are covered by Annex Il of Directive
98/79/EC. These products are self-certified since they are for professional use only and are not
listed on Annex Il, List A or Annex Il, List B of Directive 98/79/EC. In addition, they are in
conformity with the Annex |, “Essential Requirements” and provisions of council Directive
98/79/EC for In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices, Directive 2011/65/EU Restriction of
Hazardous Substance in Electrical and Electronic Equipment, and their corresponding
amendments.

Place and Date: Bedford, Massachusetts, USA, 26 May 2022

Signature:

Name: Photios Makris, Ph.D.
Title: VP, Regulatory Affairs



MEDICA

Medica Corporation

5 Oak Park Drive

Bedford, Massachusetts 01730
Tel 781 275 4892

Fax 781 275 2731

www.medicacorp.com

(N:gt.alog EasyLyte Analyzer and Accessories EDMA Code Class

2004 EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K 21071102 g
2014 EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Cl 21071102 2
2015 EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Li 2107 11 02 )
2016 EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Ca/pH 21071102 S
2021 EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/CI/Li 21071102 =
2030 EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Cl/CalLi 21071102 =
C2004 EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K 2107 11 02 @
C2014 EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/CI 21071102 5,
C2015 EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Li 21071102 7
C2016 EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Ca/pH 21071102 %
C2030 EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Cl/Ca/Li 21071102 -
L2014 EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Cl 21071102 é
L2015 EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Li 21071102 g
L2016 EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Ca/pH 2107 11 02 %
L2021 EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/CI/Li 2107 1102 x
2101 EasyLyte K+ Electrode 1104 01 06 %_a
2102 EasyLyte Na+ Electrode 11 04 01 07 i
2103 EasyLyte Reference Electrode 1104 04 01 %_
2113 EasyLyte CI- Electrode 11 04 01 03 =
2106 EasyLyte Lithium Electrode 11040104 %
2150 EasyLyte Cat+ Electrode 1104 01 02 e
2151 EasyLyte pH Electrode 11703102 S
2152 EasyLyte Disposable Reference Electrode 1104 04 01 (‘_ﬁh
2109 EasyLyte Solutions Pack, 400mL 1104 04 02 é’
2120 EasyLyte Solutions Pack, 800mL 11 04 04 02 é’
2112 EasyLyte Plus Solutions Pack, 400mL 1104 04 02

2121 EasyLyte Plus Solutions Pack, 800mL 1104 04 02

2115 EasyLyte Lithium Solutions Pack, 400mL 1104 04 02

2122 EasyLyte Lithium Solutions Pack, 800mL 1104 04 02

2114 EasyLyte Calcium Solutions Pack, 400mL 11 04 04 02

2123 EasyLyte Calcium Solutions Pack, 800mL 1104 04 02

2026 EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Li Solutions Pack, 800mL 11 04 04 02

2028 EasyLyte Na/K/CI/Li Solutions Pack, 400mL 1104 04 02

EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Ca/Li Solutions Pack,
2124 800mL 11 04 04 02




MEDICA

Medica Corporation

5 Oak Park Drive

Bedford, Massachusetts 01730
Tel 781 275 4892

Fax 781 275 2731

www.medicacorp.com

ﬁgt.alog EasyLyte Analyzer and Accessories EDMA Code Class
2814 EasyQC Bi-Level Quality Control Kit 1150 02 04 =
2815 EasyQC Tri-Level Quality Control Kit 11 50 02 04 32 @
L2026 EasyLyte Solutions Pack, Na/K/CI/Li, 800mL 11 04 04 02 % 7 g
L2112 EasyLyte Solutions Pack, Na/K/Cl, 400mL 11040402 3 2 & =
L2121 EasyLyte Solutions Pack, Na/K/Cl, 800mL 11040402 [ %?3 i w)
L2122 EasyLyte Solutions, Na/K/Li Pack, 800mL 11040402 £ = é 5
L2123 EasyLyte Solutions Pack, Na/K/Ca/pH, 800mL | 11040402 R & g 3

132

g28




NVEDICA

Medica Corporation

5 Qak Park Drive

Bedford, Massachusetts 01730
Tel 781 275 4892

Fax 781 275 2731
www.medicacorp.com

Products For Health Care

Declaration of Conformity ce

Product Name: Model/Type:

EasyLyte and accessories per attachment EasyLyte Na/K, Na/K/Cl, Na/K/Li, Na/K/CI/Li, Na/K/Ca/pH
__EasyElectrolyte and accessories per attachment . FasyFlectrolyte Na/K/CI, Na/K/Li_

EasyStat and accessories per attachment pH/pCO2/pO2/NalK/CalHct, pHIpCO2/pO2/Na/K/Cl/Hct

EasyBloodGas and accessories per attachment pH/pCO2/p02

Manufacturer

#d Medica Corporation
5 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts, 01730, USA

Representative

Emergo Europe, Molenstraat 15
NL-2513 BH The Hague, The Netherlands

Tel: +31 70 345 8570
Fax: +3170 346 7299

Means of Conformity

Medica Corporation declares that the products listed are in conformity with the Annex Iil, essential requirements and provisions of
council Directive: 98/79/EC

Place and Date: Bedford, Massachusetts, USA, March 1, 2012
Signature:

Gzyﬂyj /[Mg /Z?}//f 5

Néme: Photios Makris

Title:  Director of Regulatory Affairs



EasyBloodGas and EasyStat Accessories
Catalog No. Accessory

6201
6202
6203
6204
6101
6301
6303
6304
6305
2118
6402
6503
6603
6306
6504
6505
6506
6507
6508
6518
6537
6520
7101
7205
7206
7207
7208
7301
7309
7603
7303
7306
7304
7506
7302

EasyStat/EasyBloodGas pH Electrode
EasyStat/EasyBloodGas pCO2 Electrode
EasyStat/EasyBloodGas pO2 Electrode
EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Reference Electrode
EasyBloodGas Reagent Module

EasyBloodGas Troubleshooting Kit

EasyQC Level 1 Blood Gas and Electrolyte Quality Control
EasyQC Level 2 Blood Gas and Electrolyte Quality Control
EasyQC Level 3 Blood Gas and Electrolyte Quality Control
Daily Cleaning Solution Kit

Red Test Dye Solution

EasyBloodGas Capillary Tube Kit

EasyBloodGas Demonstration Kit

EasyBloodGas Sampler

EésYBIoodGas/EéSyE!ectrolyte Pump Tube
EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Printer Paper (5 rolis)
EasyBloodGas Sensor Module
EasyStat/EasyBloodGas Valve Module
Compression Plate

Serial Cable, 25-pin

Serial Cable, 9-pin

Barcode Reader Kit

EasyStat Reagent Module
EasyStat/EasyElectrolyte Na Electrode
EasyStat/EasyElectrolyte K Electrode
EasyStat Ca Electrode

EasyStat Cl Electrode

EasyStat Troubleshooting Kit

Bi-Level Hematocrit Quality Control
EasyStat Demonstration Kit
EasyStat/EasyBloodGas Capillary Tube Kit
EasyStat Sampler

EasyStat Pump Tube

EasyStat Sensor Module

Probe Wipers

EDMA Code
11703104
11703104
11703104
11040401
11703110
21041001
11703150
11703150
11703150
11010127
11703190
21041001
21041001
21041001

21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
11703110
11040107
11040106
11040102
11040103
21041001
13017003
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001



EasyElectrolyte Accessories
Catalog No. Accessory

4102
4103
7205
7206
4203
4204
6204
4207
4301
2118
4402
4403
2814
2815

s

4406
4404
4306
6504
6505
4506
4507
4508
7302
4522
4539
6518
6537
6520

EasyElectrolyte Reagent Module Na/K/Cl
EasyElectrolyte Reagent Module Na/K/Li
EasyStat/EasyElectrolyte Na Electrode
EasyStat/EasyElectrolyte K Electrode
EasyElectrolyte Cl Electrode
EasyElectrolyte Li Electrode
EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Reference Electrode
EasyElectrolyte Spacer Electrode
EasyElectrolyte Troubleshooting Kit
Daily Cleaning Solution Kit

Red Test Dye Solution
EasyElectrolyte Urine Diluent
EasyQC Bi-Level Quality Control Kit
EasyQC Tri-Level Quality Control Kit

EDMA Code

110301
110301
11040107
11040106
11040103
11040104
11040401
11040180
21041001
11010127
11703190
11040480
11500204
11500204

EasyEkl‘ectrolyte Demonstration Kit,kN'a/K/Cl‘ B
EasyElectrolyte Demonstration Kit, Na/K/Li
EasyElectrolyte Capillary Tube Kit
EasyElectrolyte Sampler
EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Pump Tube
EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Printer Paper (5 rolls)
EasyElectrolyte Sensor Module

EasyElectrolyte Valve Module

Compression Plate

Probe Wipers

EasyElectrolyte Daily Cleaner Sample Cups

EasyElectrolyte Sensor Module, Li

Serial Cable, 25-pin

Serial Cable, 9-pin

Barcode Reader Kit

21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001



EasylLyte Accessories
Catalog No. Accessory

2070
2101
2102
2113
2106
2150
2151
2152
2103
2258
2120
2121
2122
2123

2028

2109
2112
2115
2114
2026
2814
2815
2843
2118
2598
2108
2107
2257
2104
2100
2492
2309
2111
2577
2323
2541

Easylyte EasySampler

Easylyte K+ Electrode

EasylLyte Na+ Electrode

Easylyte Cl- Electrode

Easylyte Li+ Electrode

Easylyte Ca++ Electrode

Easylyte pH Electrode

Easylyte Disposable Reference Electrode
Easylyte Refrence Electrode

Easylyte Membrane Assembly

EasyLyte Na/K 800mL Solutions Pack
Easylyte Na/K/Cl 800mL Solutions Pack
Easylyte Na/K/Li 800mL Solutions Pack
EasyLyte Na/K/Ca/pH 800mL Solutions Pack

Easylyte Na/K/CI/Li 800mL Solutions Pack

Easylyte Na/K 400mL Solutions Pack
Easylyte Na/K/Cl 400mL Solutions Pack
Easylyte Na/K/Li 400mL Solutions Pack
EasylLyte Na/K/Ca/pH 400mL Solutions Pack
Easylyte Na/K/Cl/Li 400mL Solutions Pack
EasyQC Bi-Level Quality Control Kit
EasyQC Tri-Level Quality Control Kit
Easylyte Quality Control Sample Cups (60)
Daily Cleaning Solution Kit

Easylyte Daily Cleaner Cup

Easylyte Solutions Valve

Easylyte Sample Probe

EasylLyte Sample Detector

Easylyte Tubing Kit

Easylyte Calcium Tubing Kit

Easylyte Internal Filling Solution (125ml)
Easylyte Wash Solution {(50mL)

Easylyte Urine Diluent {(500mL)

Easylyte Standard Solution, Urine (50mL)
Easylyte Probe Wipers (6)

Easylyte Printer Paper (3 rolls)

EDMA Code
21041001
11040106
11040107
11040103
11040104
11040102
11703102
11040401
11040401
21041001

110301
110301
110301
110301
110301

110301
110301
110301
110301
110301
11500204
11500204
21041001
110101 27
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
110404 90
11040490
11040490
11040490
21041001
21041001



Easylyte Accessories, continued
Catalog No. Accessory

2595
2596
10745
2293
2590
2292
2578
2572
2571
2105
2095
2076
2074
7118

44

Easylyte C Series Printer Paper (5rolls)

EasyLyte EasySampler Sample Cups, 500ul (500)
Easylyte Sample Cups 2.0mL (500)
Anti-Evaporation Caps (500)

Easylyte Capillary Tubes

Easylyte Capillary Adaptor Kit

Easylyte Capillary Adaptor Cleaning Kit
Easylyte Red Dye Test Solution (50ml)

Easylyte Troubleshooting Kit

Easylyte Troubleshooting Kit (Na/K/Ca/pH and Na/K/Cl/Li)
Easylyte Quarterly Operating Kit

Easylyte Maintenace Kit

EasylLyte Sample Tray

EasylLyte Sample Cup Retainer Ring

Daily Rinse/Cleaning Solution Kit

EDMA Code
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
11040490
11040490
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
21041001
11010127

241000
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EasyLyte EasyBloodGas EasyStat

Training Certificate

This is to certify that

(/ P
LIVDE. PLACy o ey 2/
Of 4//',-{2}’_/’ By f%",azf-': /
I 5 B ‘ e ) .j' o .
has completed training for the operation and service of the

EasyLyte, EasyBloodGas, and EasyStat analyzers.

MEDICA
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Signed: Randall Rollins
Technical Service Manager
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