

# **CERTIFICATE**OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

# **Medica Corporation**

(FIN F002402)

Main Site: 5 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts, 01730, United States

Additional Site: 3 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts, 01730, United States

has been registered by Intertek, an MDSAP recognized auditing organization, as conforming to the requirements of:

## ISO 13485:2016

**Brazil**: Federal Law n. 6360/76; RDC ANVISA n. 16/2013; RDC ANVISA n. 23/2012; RDC ANVISA n. 67/2009; RDC ANVISA n. 56/2001

Canada: Medical Devices Regulations – Part 1- SOR 98/282

United States: 21 CFR 820, 21 CFR 803, 21 CFR 806, 21 CFR 807 (Subparts A to D)

Japan: MHLW Ministerial Ordinance 169, Article 4 to Article 68; PMD Act

#### The management system is applicable to:

Design, Development, Manufacture, Service, Installation and Distribution of in-vitro diagnostic medical devices, in-vitro diagnostic test kits, in-vitro diagnostic reagents, in-vitro diagnostic analyzers/software used in diagnosis and management of cancer, immune status, disease status, autoimmune status, cardiac markers, protein metabolism, endocrine disorders, blood analytes, urinalysis, blood gases.

**Certificate Number:** 

0089217-01

**Initial Certification Date:** 

2019-04-19

Date of Certification Decision:

2022-03-24

**Certification Effective Date:** 

2022-04-18

**Certification Expiry Date:** 

2025-04-18





intertek

Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. 900 Chelmsford Street Lowell, MA, USA 01851







Medica Corporation 5 Oak Park Drive Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 Tel 781 275 4892 Fax 781 275 2731 www.medicacorp.com

## 

Product Name: Model/Type:

EasyLyte Analyzer and accessories per attachment

Na/K, Na/K/Cl, Na/K/Li, Na/K/Cl/Li, Na/K/Ca/pH, Na/K/Cl/Ca/Li

#### Manufacturer

Medica Corporation
5 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts, 01730, USA
Single Registration Number (SRN): US-MF-000037250

#### Representative

EC REP Emergo Europe, Prinsessegracht 20, 2514 AP The Hague, The Netherlands Tel: +31 70 345 8570

Fax: +31 70 346 7299

#### **Means of Conformity**

Medica Corporation declares that the products listed are covered by Annex III of Directive 98/79/EC. These products are self-certified since they are for professional use only and are not listed on Annex II, List A or Annex II, List B of Directive 98/79/EC. In addition, they are in conformity with the Annex I, "Essential Requirements" and provisions of council Directive 98/79/EC for In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices, Directive 2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substance in Electrical and Electronic Equipment, and their corresponding amendments.

Place and Date: Bedford, Massachusetts, USA, 26 May 2022

Signature:

Name: Photios Makris, Ph.D. Title: VP, Regulatory Affairs

holio) da bris



Medica Corporation 5 Oak Park Drive Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 Tel 781 275 4892 Fax 781 275 2731 www.medicacorp.com

Catalog No.	EasyLyte Analyzer and Accessories	EDMA Code	Class
2004	EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K	21 07 11 02	G
2014	EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Cl	21 07 11 02	ene
2015	EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Li	21 07 11 02	General IVD device, not listed in IVDD Annex II and not intended for self-testing
2016	EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Ca/pH	21 07 11 02	$\leq$
2021	EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Cl/Li	21 07 11 02	de
2030	EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Cl/Ca/Li	21 07 11 02	<u>9</u> .
C2004	EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K	21 07 11 02	, -
C2014	EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Cl	21 07 11 02	not
C2015	EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Li	21 07 11 02	list
C2016	EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Ca/pH	21 07 11 02	ed
C2030	EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Cl/Ca/Li	21 07 11 02	<u>.</u>
L2014	EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Cl	21 07 11 02	₫
L2015	EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Li	21 07 11 02	D >
L2016	EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Ca/pH	21 07 11 02	n n
L2021	EasyLyte Analyzer, Na/K/Cl/Li	21 07 11 02	<u>ex</u>
2101	EasyLyte K+ Electrode	11 04 01 06	<u>a</u>
2102	EasyLyte Na+ Electrode	11 04 01 07	nd r
2103	EasyLyte Reference Electrode	11 04 04 01	of
2113	EasyLyte CI- Electrode	11 04 01 03	inte
2106	EasyLyte Lithium Electrode	11 04 01 04	bug
2150	EasyLyte Ca++ Electrode	11 04 01 02	ed :
2151	EasyLyte pH Electrode	11 70 31 02	Ó
2152	EasyLyte Disposable Reference Electrode	11 04 04 01	self
2109	EasyLyte Solutions Pack, 400mL	11 04 04 02	-teg
2120	EasyLyte Solutions Pack, 800mL	11 04 04 02	stin
2112	EasyLyte Plus Solutions Pack, 400mL	11 04 04 02	Q
2121	EasyLyte Plus Solutions Pack, 800mL	11 04 04 02	
2115	EasyLyte Lithium Solutions Pack, 400mL	11 04 04 02	
2122	EasyLyte Lithium Solutions Pack, 800mL	11 04 04 02	
2114	EasyLyte Calcium Solutions Pack, 400mL	11 04 04 02	
2123	EasyLyte Calcium Solutions Pack, 800mL	11 04 04 02	
2026	EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Li Solutions Pack, 800mL	11 04 04 02	
2028	EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Li Solutions Pack, 400mL	11 04 04 02	
2124	EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Ca/Li Solutions Pack, 800mL	11 04 04 02	



Medica Corporation 5 Oak Park Drive Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 Tel 781 275 4892 Fax 781 275 2731

www.medicacorp.com

Catalog No.	EasyLyte Analyzer and Accessories	EDMA Code	Class
2814	EasyQC Bi-Level Quality Control Kit	11 50 02 04	a # c
2815	EasyQC Tri-Level Quality Control Kit	11 50 02 04	Ger than and
L2026	EasyLyte Solutions Pack, Na/K/Cl/Li, 800mL	11 04 04 02	neral l' n listed l other
L2112	EasyLyte Solutions Pack, Na/K/Cl, 400mL	11 04 04 02	ral IV sted her t
L2121	EasyLyte Solutions Pack, Na/K/Cl, 800mL	11 04 04 02	/D in I hai
L2122	EasyLyte Solutions, Na/K/Li Pack, 800mL	11 04 04 02	devica
L2123	EasyLyte Solutions Pack, Na/K/Ca/pH, 800mL	11 04 04 02	vice D / Iten
			e, other Annex II ended for



Medica Corporation 5 Oak Park Drive Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 Tel 781 275 4892 Fax 781 275 2731 www.medicacorp.com

Products For Health Care

## 

**Product Name:** 

EasyLyte and accessories per attachment

EasyElectrolyte and accessories per attachment

EasyStat and accessories per attachment

EasyBloodGas and accessories per attachment

Model/Type:

EasyLyte Na/K, Na/K/CI, Na/K/Li, Na/K/CI/Li, Na/K/Ca/pH

EasyElectrolyte Na/K/Cl, Na/K/Li

pH/pCO2/pO2/Na/K/Ca/Hct, pH/pCO2/pO2/Na/K/CI/Hct

pH/pCO2/pO2

#### Manufacturer

Medica Corporation
5 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts, 01730, USA

#### Representative

EC REP Emergo Europe, Molenstraat 15

NL-2513 BH The Hague, The Netherlands

Tel: +31 70 345 8570 Fax: +31 70 346 7299

#### **Means of Conformity**

Medica Corporation declares that the products listed are in conformity with the Annex III, essential requirements and provisions of council Directive: 98/79/EC

Place and Date: Bedford, Massachusetts, USA, March 1, 2012

Signature:

Name: Photios Makris

Title: Director of Regulatory Affairs

## EasyBloodGas and EasyStat Accessories

Catalog No.	Accessory	EDMA Code
6201	EasyStat/EasyBloodGas pH Electrode	11 70 31 04
6202	EasyStat/EasyBloodGas pCO2 Electrode	11 70 31 04
6203	EasyStat/EasyBloodGas pO2 Electrode	11 70 31 04
6204	EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Reference Electrode	11 04 04 01
6101	EasyBloodGas Reagent Module	11 70 31 10
6301	EasyBloodGas Troubleshooting Kit	21 04 10 01
6303	EasyQC Level 1 Blood Gas and Electrolyte Quality Control	11 70 31 50
6304	EasyQC Level 2 Blood Gas and Electrolyte Quality Control	11 70 31 50
6305	EasyQC Level 3 Blood Gas and Electrolyte Quality Control	11 70 31 50
2118	Daily Cleaning Solution Kit	11 01 01 27
6402	Red Test Dye Solution	11 70 31 90
6503	EasyBloodGas Capillary Tube Kit	21 04 10 01
6603	EasyBloodGas Demonstration Kit	21 04 10 01
6306	EasyBloodGas Sampler	21 04 10 01
6504	EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Pump Tube	21 04 10 01
6505	EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Printer Paper (5 rolls)	21 04 10 01
6506	EasyBloodGas Sensor Module	21 04 10 01
6507	EasyStat/EasyBloodGas Valve Module	21 04 10 01
6508	Compression Plate	21 04 10 01
6518	Serial Cable, 25-pin	21 04 10 01
6537	Serial Cable, 9-pin	21 04 10 01
6520	Barcode Reader Kit	21 04 10 01
7101	EasyStat Reagent Module	11 70 31 10
7205	EasyStat/EasyElectrolyte Na Electrode	11 04 01 07
7206	EasyStat/EasyElectrolyte K Electrode	11 04 01 06
7207	EasyStat Ca Electrode	11 04 01 02
7208	EasyStat CI Electrode	11 04 01 03
7301	EasyStat Troubleshooting Kit	21 04 10 01
7309	Bi-Level Hematocrit Quality Control	13 01 70 03
7603	EasyStat Demonstration Kit	21 04 10 01
7303	EasyStat/EasyBloodGas Capillary Tube Kit	21 04 10 01
7306	EasyStat Sampler	21 04 10 01
7304	EasyStat Pump Tube	21 04 10 01
7506	EasyStat Sensor Module	21 04 10 01
7302	Probe Wipers	21 04 10 01

## **EasyElectrolyte Accessories**

Catalog No	o. Accessory	EDMA Code
4102	EasyElectrolyte Reagent Module Na/K/Cl	11 03 01
4103	EasyElectrolyte Reagent Module Na/K/Li	11 03 01
7205	EasyStat/EasyElectrolyte Na Electrode	11 04 01 07
7206	EasyStat/EasyElectrolyte K Electrode	11 04 01 06
4203	EasyElectrolyte Cl Electrode	11 04 01 03
4204	EasyElectrolyte Li Electrode	11 04 01 04
6204	EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Reference Electrode	11 04 04 01
4207	EasyElectrolyte Spacer Electrode	11 04 01 90
4301	EasyElectrolyte Troubleshooting Kit	21 04 10 01
2118	Daily Cleaning Solution Kit	11 01 01 27
4402	Red Test Dye Solution	11 70 31 90
4403	EasyElectrolyte Urine Diluent	11 04 04 90
2814	EasyQC Bi-Level Quality Control Kit	11 50 02 04
2815	EasyQC Tri-Level Quality Control Kit	11 50 02 04
4405	EasyElectrolyte Demonstration Kit, Na/K/Cl	21 04 10 01
4406	EasyElectrolyte Demonstration Kit, Na/K/Li	21 04 10 01
4404	EasyElectrolyte Capillary Tube Kit	21 04 10 01
4306	EasyElectrolyte Sampler	21 04 10 01
6504	EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Pump Tube	21 04 10 01
6505	EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Printer Paper (5 rolls)	21 04 10 01
4506	EasyElectrolyte Sensor Module	21 04 10 01
4507	EasyElectrolyte Valve Module	21 04 10 01
4508	Compression Plate	21 04 10 01
7302	Probe Wipers	21 04 10 01
4522	EasyElectrolyte Daily Cleaner Sample Cups	21 04 10 01
4539	EasyElectrolyte Sensor Module, Li	21 04 10 01
6518	Serial Cable, 25-pin	21 04 10 01
6537	Serial Cable, 9-pin	21 04 10 01
6520	Barcode Reader Kit	21 04 10 01

## **EasyLyte Accessories**

Catalog No	. Accessory	EDMA Code
2070	EasyLyte EasySampler	21 04 10 01
2101	EasyLyte K+ Electrode	11 04 01 06
2102	EasyLyte Na+ Electrode	11 04 01 07
2113	EasyLyte CI- Electrode	11 04 01 03
2106	EasyLyte Li+ Electrode	11 04 01 04
2150	EasyLyte Ca++ Electrode	11 04 01 02
2151	EasyLyte pH Electrode	11 70 31 02
2152	EasyLyte Disposable Reference Electrode	11 04 04 01
2103	EasyLyte Refrence Electrode	11 04 04 01
2258	EasyLyte Membrane Assembly	21 04 10 01
2120	EasyLyte Na/K 800mL Solutions Pack	11 03 01
2121	EasyLyte Na/K/Cl 800mL Solutions Pack	11 03 01
2122	EasyLyte Na/K/Li 800mL Solutions Pack	11 03 01
2123	EasyLyte Na/K/Ca/pH 800mL Solutions Pack	11 03 01
2028	EasyLyte Na/K/CI/Li 800mL Solutions Pack	11 03 01
2109	EasyLyte Na/K 400mL Solutions Pack	11 03 01
2112	EasyLyte Na/K/Cl 400mL Solutions Pack	11 03 01
2115	EasyLyte Na/K/Li 400mL Solutions Pack	11 03 01
2114	EasyLyte Na/K/Ca/pH 400mL Solutions Pack	11 03 01
2026	EasyLyte Na/K/CI/Li 400mL Solutions Pack	11 03 01
2814	EasyQC Bi-Level Quality Control Kit	11 50 02 04
2815	EasyQC Tri-Level Quality Control Kit	11 50 02 04
2843	EasyLyte Quality Control Sample Cups (60)	21 04 10 01
2118	Daily Cleaning Solution Kit	11 01 01 27
2598	EasyLyte Daily Cleaner Cup	21 04 10 01
2108	EasyLyte Solutions Valve	21 04 10 01
2107	EasyLyte Sample Probe	21 04 10 01
2257	EasyLyte Sample Detector	21 04 10 01
2104	EasyLyte Tubing Kit	21 04 10 01
2100	EasyLyte Calcium Tubing Kit	21 04 10 01
2492	EasyLyte Internal Filling Solution (125mL)	11 04 04 90
2309	EasyLyte Wash Solution (50mL)	11 04 04 90
2111	EasyLyte Urine Diluent (500mL)	11 04 04 90
2577	EasyLyte Standard Solution, Urine (50mL)	11 04 04 90
2323	EasyLyte Probe Wipers (6)	21 04 10 01
2541	EasyLyte Printer Paper (3 rolls)	21 04 10 01

## EasyLyte Accessories, continued

Catalog No.	Accessory	EDMA Code
2595	EasyLyte EasySampler Sample Cups, 500uL (500)	21 04 10 01
2596	EasyLyte Sample Cups 2.0mL (500)	21 04 10 01
10745	Anti-Evaporation Caps (500)	21 04 10 01
2293	EasyLyte Capillary Tubes	21 04 10 01
2590	EasyLyte Capillary Adaptor Kit	21 04 10 01
2292	EasyLyte Capillary Adaptor Cleaning Kit	11 04 04 90
2578	EasyLyte Red Dye Test Solution (50mL)	11 04 04 90
2572	EasyLyte Troubleshooting Kit	21 04 10 01
2571	EasyLyte Troubleshooting Kit (Na/K/Ca/pH and Na/K/Cl/Li)	21 04 10 01
2105	EasyLyte Quarterly Operating Kit	21 04 10 01
2095	EasyLyte Maintenace Kit	21 04 10 01
2076	EasyLyte Sample Tray	21 04 10 01
2074	EasyLyte Sample Cup Retainer Ring	21 04 10 01
7118	Daily Rinse/Cleaning Solution Kit	11 01 01 27
2544	EasyLyte C Series Printer Paper (5 rolls)	21 04 10 01

